NATIONAL Assessm	ent Centre	Services	vat i jarting			
Date In: 29/08/19	See Michigan Service	Jeb description		Date &Time Completed	Done b	y
Ref No NA/7m 21901	5297/3	SAS e-filing				
Veh No. GB 67619A		E-mail (widon 8	hrs, AIC 2hrs)			
DOA 26/09/18	i-Motor Clain	n Form				
	<	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)		
OD TP ' Reporting Only)	i-Photo Uploa	ided			01500000
TD 1		Assessment/Sur	rveylReport			
TP Insurer	22 F F T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand t	o Owner/Wksp		- Land
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign W	ksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	x:	
TP Particulars:	eh No:	T1812254	INC ()/Non-INC ()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel)	
Policy No: () Per	riod: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by: (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) []	Note-Est. Status (W	/O): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	0%]	
Year of Registration: () '	Warranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess: (\$)	Loading: \$1,0	00 () / \$2,000	()			
General Remarks:-	And the state of the state of			The best of the section of	16"	
QC Check / Post Repair In: Upload Resurvey Photo [R Injury :		())			
Date/Time Actions						
	in 190655	7	F. F. T. S.	eparation Checklist	Anit (S)	Amt (\$
laimant's Particulars :-			1) AR : Accide	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8	(0)	
river/Owner:	The state of the s	274 A TOWN THE CO. (2017)	3) TF : Towing	Fee \$40	3/\$45 \$120	W-11
			5) FT : Follow-	Through Survey (Resurvey)	\$30	
Contact No: For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) 6) TR: Re-inspection S75 7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey S160 8) NTUC Additional Services:-			\$75			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Cl	iarge):		OD* *N5: Courte	sy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination	\$5 \$10	
uditors' Comments :-	A		*N7: Fost R *N8: DV / C	epair Inspection officet Excess Coordination	\$25 \$5 \$20	
at_1;			9) N12: Idae N	P (N-a INC) against INC Jobile	30	
at 2/3;			Invoice dated	Fee Charged	waln's	SPECIAL A
			Invaice dated	Fee Charged	BOOKER SARCES	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	29/08/2019 12:40
Date Of Accident	26/09/2018 10:50
Exact Location Of Accident	JLN EUNOS TWDS SIMS AVE E BUS STOP B4 JLN ISMAIL
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	GBD7619A	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	INDOBOX PTE LTD	
Co Reg No	20 Mars And the reference contact Property for Company	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No		
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-99999999	

Vehicle	Part	icu	lar	S
---------	------	-----	-----	---

Manufacturer NISSAN NV350 Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORKING time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? If No, Please state action to be taken REPORTING ONLY Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number MT101372

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver PARUMAH BIN OMAR

NRIC No S2020352H Date Of Birth 05/11/1952 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 08/05/1979

Driving Experience 39 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91851152

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 274C COMPASSVALE BOW Address

#04-511

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Postcode

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2 Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name **EUNOS NPP**

ROAD: 629 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #01-1620, POSTCODE: 470629, Police Station Address

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20180926/2104

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

YES

YES

NO

YES

1

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

TIB1225U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

BUS

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 19

Name UNKNOWN Approximate Age Injuries Sustain UNKNOWN Injured person in which vehicle? TIB1225U Were seat belts worn? YES Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

P

Co. Reg. No.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 17/60/16

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

	0.1		K00		
	Alows	Jacon	tuno?		
_					- Wes
				MAZ	NBI
A) GBD 761	94			FBI	ic stop.
B) TIB 12			JAR	u Jerh	AIL
RIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF THE ACCIDE	NT			
Ob refu	to the	police	rejort:	7/2018	10926/21
U	7				
LARATION declare the foregoing p	articulars are true in	every respect.			
declare the foregoing po	articulars are true in	every respect.		Lyn	v 29/08
declare the foregoing po	Driver's Si	2		11	v 24/38 re Personnel's Signatu





Police Station Of Origin:

Eunos NPP

629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620

SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Report No. T/20180926/2104

1 of 3

Date/Time Report Made: 26/09/2018 15:39		Vide Report No.: G/20180926/0082	Station Diary No.: 22	
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars		THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF
Name of Informant: PARUMAH BIN OMAR			Address: APT BLK 274C COMF 543274	ASSVALE BOW #04-511 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2020352H			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91851152
Nationality: MALAYSIAN		Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 65	Date of Birth: 05/11/1952	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Javanese		Language: Malay	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: DELIVERY DRIVER		Driving Licence Inform Class: 3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Injury Conveyed By Ambula	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident: 26/09/2018 10:	Type of Location Straight Road
S E EAST			
	Road Surface: Dry		The state of the s
Way	Traffic Control: Not Controlled	Evidence Act, Cat 9	7. Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear		Siti Rohaiyah Kasm	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:
	Conveyed By Ambula Traveling Toward Road 2 S E EAST re Jalan Ismail Way ion:	Traveling Toward Road 2 S E EAST The Jalan Ismail Road Surface: Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled Incomplete Incomple	Conveyed By Ambulance Drive: Accident: 26/09/2018 10: Traveling Toward Road 2 S E EAST re Jalan Ismail Road Surface: Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled Not Controlled Road Surface: Dry Traffic Control: Evidence Act, Cal Sign Vehicles - Head To Rear

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBD7619A	Van	NISSAN	NV350 PANEL VAN 2.5 5MT 5DR EURO V	Grey	Slightly Damaged	0
TIB1225U	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus	MERCEDES BENZ		Multi-Colored	Slightly Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20180926/2104

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian			Use of Pe	destria	n Cross	sing: NA
Driver			0000110	dootiidi	101030	oling. TVA
Name	PARUMAH BIN OM	PARUMAH BIN OMAR		ID No		S2020352H
Related Vehicle	GBD7619A (Van)			Conta	ct No.	91851152
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 26/9/2018 at about 1050hrs, I was driving my van, GBD7619A along Jalan Eunos towards Sims avenue east. I intend to go to Telok Kurau. I was driving on the second lane from the left. I signaled before changing lane and the lane to my left was clear. Subsequently, I change to the left lane. Suddenly, I felt a hit from the left rear and the impact caused my van to swerve left and ended perpendicular to the bus. I wish to state that I was driving at about 50km/h along Jalan Eunos.

After the accident, both myself and the bus driver alighted our vehicles. The bus driver seems perfectly fine and had taken pictures of the accident. I do not know why he had called for ambulance which he was conveyed to hospital after arrival of ambulance.

Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Agt, Cap 97.

Siti Rohaiyah Kasmani (MX) Traffic Police

Date:

2 9 AUG 2019





T/20180926/2104

3 of 3

Report No. T/20180926/2104

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G/

Sgt 2 RADIN SALIHUL 'IMRAN BIN RADIN FADLI

Signature Of Interpreter:

Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /

Sr Staff Sgt NOR FAIZAL BIN YAHYA

Contact No.: 65476202

Authentication Stamp NP168

Signature Of Informant:

Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Apt, Cap 96

Date/Time:

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

26/09/2018 15:39 Siti Rohalyah Kasmani (MX) Traffic Police

Date:

Classification Of Case:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

AC	CIDENT DATE:	109,09 NOI	& HOD/MMA	YYYY) TIAAE-/	. 10	Man.
Loc	ATION: MOTA	NG JUN	BUNOS	,	:	MM)
	I. DETAILS OF V	Althorse-specialistics				74
	a) VEHICLE 1	NUMBER: CAR	076194			
	b)INSURANC	E COMPANY:_	TOXID WW	WINE	- 50	
	C)POLICY NU		11330	I THE STATE OF THE		
			NED / TUBE			
	Sharve & MI	ODEC: MIS	ZIXM & W.	PARTY / THÍRD P		
	()TYPE:(SALO	ON / COUPE / N	APV /VAN / LC	PRRY / MOTORO	VOLE / OTHERS	Ü
	0,	MEGORI LIFERY	AIE/(COMME	RCIAL / MOTOR	OVOLEL	12
	MAKE TOUCE	AIMING LINDER	YOUR OWNER	10110		
	1.46.10	- VINIE HHIRD	PARTY CLAIM	REPORTING ON	NO)	
2.	101	LIC I HOLDER		KET.OKTING OF	ALTI	
	A)NAME: 1N		EMP	(M	ALE / FEMALE)	
	b)NRIC/FIN/PA	ASSPORT:		CONTACT	:	
	c)ADDRESS:					
	* CONTINUE -				, ,	-72.0
Tho of personger	DRIVER	3.d IF DRIVER	ALSO POLICY I	HOLDER		-
Chal di masanger	a)NAME:	RUMAH R	IN OWAR			
(Including driver)		SSPORT: 5 70		(M)	ALE / FEMALE)	-
(_)	CIADDRESS: 3	74c comp	ASSIME	CONTACT	airrics	2
		# 14 - CII		SDW		-
	*d)DATE OF BIR	TH: (05/ 11	1 19521(DD	/MM/YYYYI		-
	COCCOPATION	N; (INDOOR / O	UTDOOR)		35 20	
a l	TIDATE OF DRIV	VING DACC	12050	979	×	
7.	WAS DRIVER A	N EMPLOYEE	OF THE INSUE	RED'S COMPAN	Y? (YES / NO)	
		SHOULT OF ITH	- 1 1 12 1 1/1 10 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TAICH INCO		
	-/ TEATHER CO	NUMBER OF A	R / RAINING /	OTHERS		
6. \	WAS ANYBODY	E: (DRY / WET /	OTHERS			
7. c	REPORTED TO	BOTICE WES !!	NO)	29.08.0911.04°		
200 TO	IF YES, PLEASE	STATE WHICH PO	NOE CALARA	639 RED	E RESERVE	DIR 1
	HIKD PARIY VEH	IICLE		0-1 1/1500	1 - 40100	(1-
Ho of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUI	MBER: TIB 1	592 A	MODEL:		
	DRIVER'S NA	ME:				
() 9. TH	NRIC/FIN/PA	ISSPORT:	1188	_CONTACT:_	TOTAL STREET	e 2
	VEHICLE NUM	ARED.		**************************************		
	I make the second		·	_MODEL:		
(Including driver)	NRIC/FIN/PAS					
()	TIMIC/FIN/PAS	SSPURI:		_CONTACT:		
		K 0				*
	\$6000					
5/2/2	81	- 100 - 100	89 * 33		1	425
10/08/19		Omail a	natiod Ein	odabax ca	5 is 10	
1:45 - NO angustr	32	email = >0	Jamon	10.0 M. T.		
.45 - u	180	VIDEO		*		

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No.: 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: M2-0000023-4)

20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

T: (65) 6221 6111 F: (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 E: tmls@tokiomarine.com.sg W: www.tokiomarine.com

A member of the Tokio Marine Group



Certificate of Insurance

FORM MZ300

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MT101372 (Commercial Vehicle)

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBD7619A

Chassis No.: JN1MC2E26Z0003525

2. Name of Policyholder

INDOBOX PTE. LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

14/04/2018 (00:00:00)

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

13/04/2019

Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been, so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

Limitations as to use*

1) Use in connection with the policyholder's business.

2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholders' business.

3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The policy does not cover:

1) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby cartify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles. (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its oursercy, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio. Marine insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof Act (Chapter 189).

Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Account No: 2193DDA

Insurance Plan:

Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan

Limit for total loss or theft: Policy Excess:

Prevailing Market Value Own Damage Claims

SGD 750.00 SGD 1,500.00 (Original Excess : SGD 750.00) (All Claims)

Additional Excess for Unnamed

Driver(s) Additional Excess for Young, Elderly SGD 3,000.00 or Inexperience Driver(s) SGD 100.00 SGD 100.00

(All Claims)

Financial Interest:

ABWIN PRIVATE LIMITED

Additional Terms:

Policy excesses are amended as follow: Additional Excess All Claims for non-employee \$1,500
 Additional Excess All Claims for YEID \$3,000

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

Authorised Signature

User ID: 2193DDA

Page 1

Printed: 13-04-2018 10:22:38